Gain on disposal of properties 3.6 0.8
Value of property, plant and equipment traded in (0.9) (2.0)
Movement in receivables for proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment 1.7 Nil

Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment 11.0 8.2

£m £m

2007 2006

£m £m

2007 2006

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

59983_StCoachRep39to100  5/7/07  19:33  Page 86

Stagecoach Group plc | page 87

Note 32 Consolidated cash flows (continued)

(c) Reconciliation of net cash flow to movement in net funds/(debt)

Increase in cash 315.1 59.3
Cash flow from movement in borrowings 40.9 59.5

356.0 118.8
New hire purchase (49.0) (10.7)
Other movements 15.3 (8.5)
Borrowings acquired as part of business combinations Nil (20.9)

Decrease in net debt 322.3 78.7
Opening net debt (UK GAAP definition – see note 32(d)) (135.9) (214.6)

Closing net funds/(debt) (UK GAAP definition – see note 32(d)) 186.4 (135.9)

(d) Analysis of net funds/(debt)
IFRS does not explicitly define “net funds/debt”. The analysis provided below therefore shows analysis of net funds/debt as UK GAAP defines it. The
analysis below further shows the other items classified as net borrowings in the consolidated balance sheet.

Cash 164.5 315.5 Nil (0.9) Nil 479.1
Cash collateral 33.8 (0.4) Nil Nil Nil 33.4
Hire purchase and finance lease obligations (101.5) 28.2 (49.0) Nil Nil (122.3)
Bank loans and loan stock (49.1) 11.6 Nil 0.5 Nil (37.0)
Bonds (183.6) 1.1 Nil 15.8 (0.1) (166.8)

UK GAAP net (debt)/funds (135.9) 356.0 (49.0) 15.4 (0.1) 186.4
Accrued interest on bonds (7.3) 15.3 Nil 0.5 (15.1) (6.6)
Reclassification of foreign exchange forward contract 0.1 (1.1) Nil 1.0 Nil Nil
Unamortised gain on early settlement of interest rate swaps (15.9) Nil Nil Nil 6.1 (9.8)

Net (borrowings)/funds (159.0) 370.2 (49.0) 16.9 (9.1) 170.0

The net total of cash and cash collateral of £512.5m (2006: £198.3m) is classified in the balance sheet as £513.3m (2006: £198.5m) in cash and cash
equivalents and £0.8m (2006: £0.2m) as bank overdrafts within borrowings.

(e) Restricted cash
The cash collateral balance as at 30 April 2007 of £33.4m (2006: £33.8m) comprises balances held in trust in respect of loan notes of £32.3m (2006:
£33.0m), proceeds from the sale of businesses held in Escrow of £0.4m (2006: £Nil) and North America restricted cash balances of £0.7m (2006:
£0.8m). In addition, cash includes train operating company cash of £96.2m (2006: £89.2m). Under the terms of the franchise agreements, train